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Jan.3,1939.

Council met inregular session and was called to order
by L.WweMoen, sdayor 8 8 o'clock .. In roll call the
following members were present.

Alderman; T.W.Young.
E.E.Bonebright.
O.F- Aplinu

The following bills were referred to th= auditing
committee and on motion were ordered paid.

Hans “mith Salary $15.85
Je«W-Pgerboom Blacksmith worh 1l.25
W.F.Woogd Salary & Car License Water Wks80.00
W.F.Wood Salary & Tel. sarshall 77.25
Clidflord Y1lson Labor Water works 5.50
S.5.Moen Supplies oAbt
M.D.U.Co. Lights 7.43
Louis Henkel Labor water works 7.00
Chester *oid Meals 2.25
Culbertson dotor Yo ilisc. : 11.85
HsL.U.Co. Lights 2.00
H.BEarl Clack Co. Gas ' 0il 17.28
Jas O Helland Team Viorkg water works 9.00
M.L.U.Co Power 55.01

There being no further business to come before the Council,

motion made to adjourn.
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Feb 6,1939

Council met in regular session and was called to order by
Mayor L.W.Moen at 8 o'clock P.M. On roll call the following

members were present.

Alderman; T.W.Young.

0.F.Aplin.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and

on motion were order paid

Hans Smith

C H Cobton
H.Earl Clack Co.
Robert Becker
Clifford Olson
W F.Wood

W*'F Wood

Lous Henkel
M.D.U.Co

M DU Co.

M D U Co
Pacific Water Works “upply
S5.5.Moen

C J Munch

There being no further bus
Motion made to adjoumm.

Clerk.

Salary
Misc
Gas & Oil
Labor water works
Labor water works
Salary water works
Sal.St.Comm & Tel.
Labor water works
Lights
Power
Lights

Co Pipe
Supplies
Salary Health Officer

iness to come before the Council,

$16.65
2.70
33.03
2,00
7.00
75.00
77.25
8.00
2.00
35.64
5.43
180.68
3.10
40.00

Mayor
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March 6,1933.

Council met in regudar session and was called to order by
diayor L-WeMoen at 8 o'clock P.M. Un roll call the following
members were present.

Lhe following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and on motion were ordered paid.

H.Earl Ckack “o. Gas & 0il §20.66
Hans Smith Salary & Telegram 17.15
A.+.0.Co. Lights 2.00
W F Wood Salary water works 75.00
M.++U.Co. Power 31.50
S ® lloen Supplies 4,36
W.F.Wooad Sal. St. “omm-Marshall-Tel 77.25
Kenneth Ylsen Wat chman 1.00
M.D.U.Co. Lights 5.43
J.W.Wix Coal 8.04
Fairbanks Morse Co. Shaft 67.44
Searchlight Printing 30.00
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At this time the “ouncil gave due notice of annual Town Election
be given by publication and posting as approved by law.

A1l officers, alderman and mayor outgoing this year.

The following elictors were appodinted to srrve—on-the—eleetion board.
Wara-lo, 1, —— Ward sNo, €5 °%-

Vis 5. Reker: Mrs T " Young.

rs James forsyth innie Yarnsworth. %
drs Ethel "ix. Mrs John Grunst. yw
Chas Weinrich. Johm Grunst. -~

S~ Mrs 4 H Bruegger.
llotion made and carried the ¥Hhflevy for general administrative
purposes be increased from 15 to 20 mills and the question

be submitted at the annual election on April 3,1939. Motion

made and carried that a one mill levy for the purpose of provigding
funds for the rental of the airport be submitted to the voters.
There being no furtherbusiness to come beforethe “Youncil, motion

made o zd journ. =y rye
~ 7 LA Pt
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April 3,1939.

Council met in regular session and was called to order
by Mayor L.W.Moen at 8 0fclock P.M. On roll call the
; followjng alderman WweTe present.

Alderman; T.W.Young.
Geo A Janes.
O'I‘ .Aplin-

The following bills were referred to the guditing committee
and on motion were ordered paid.

Hans omith ) Salary 16.65
Ind. Accident DBoard Assessments 15.20
Vi.reWood 5a1.Tel Marshall & St Comm 77.25
H Barl Clack Co Gas & Vil 25.42
o.~Moen Supplies 2.70
W.F.Wood S51.Tel.Water Works 75.25
Wilson Drug Co. Supplies 4.95
Federal Land Bank Airport rental 75.00

There being no further business to come before the Council,
motion made adjourn.
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Uay 1,1939.

Council met in regular session and was called to order

by Mayor L.Ww-Moen. On toll ca

were present.

Alderman T.W.Young.

O . r . Aplin.
E.E.Bonebright.
Geo. A Janes.

11 the folowing members

The follewjng bills weee referred to the auditigg committee
and on motion were ordered paid.

Kenneth Thorp Labor water works  _ 14.00
W ¥ Wood . Sal-Tel.Marshall-St.%omn 77.25
Grog nob Lbr ‘o. Material 5.40
¥.F.Wood Salary water Works 75.00
George oatter Labor water works £.00
C.J.Munch Salzry Health Officer. 40.00°
M.~+U.Co. Lights , 7.43
Hans Smith S alary & Fostage 17.65-
Clerk & Rec. Election Supplies 43.72-
S.o.Moen Supplies —5.97.
i.D.U.Co. Lights. 2.00
U e Power 33.09
Campbell-Weilker & Jacobs. Int. On Bond 26 .26
A.Y.McDonald Co Pipe 65.89
W H Rucker Election 4,00
Hazel Forsyth L 4,00
Ethel Wix 0 4.00.
Chas Weinrich i 4.00
minnie farnsworth U 4.00

The dayor made the following appointments of standing committees.
Ordinances Auditing. Printing.

0.F.Aplin. T.W.Young. E & Bonebright.
E.E.Bonebright Geo Janes. Geo A Janes.
Geo dJanes. E E Bonebright. T W Young.
T.Ww.Young. Jetihnlin 0 ¥ A lin.
Board of Health. Heglth Officer

T W Young. Dr. Y.J.Munch.

E E Bonebright.

Geo A Janes.

0 ¥ Aplin

The following officers of the Town were appointed for two year term;

Wi.F@Wood Water works commissioner af a salary of §75.00 per month.

" .T.Wood-lMarshall-Btreet “ommissioner at a salary of $85.00 per month.

Hans Smith as ‘Clerk-Treasueer at a salary of §200.00 per year.

Dp. edJ.lunch as Helath Officer at salary of $10.00 per month.

There being no further business to come before the “ouncil, motion

made t@ adjourd;
o/ /)
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June 5,1949.

Council met in regular session and was called to order

by HMayor L.%.iloen at 8 o'clock P.M. On roll call the

following members were present.

Alderman.T.%.Young.
E E.Bonebtight.
0.F.Aplin.
Geo A Janes.
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The following bills were referred to the auditing eommittee

and on motion were ordered paid.

W F VWood Salary-Tel-darshall & St.
n moon Salary water works

o 0 Moen Yupplies

Kattie Young Election

John Behlen Blacksmith work

State fub. vo. Blanks

1st St Y“olf Point Int. Refg. Bond 1ssue
H Earl Cxack “o. Gas & 0il

Joe Helland Labor Streets

i* U Co. Power

n T on n Power

J W Peerboom Blaciksmith vork &/PAALYE
Frank Hewitt Labor water works

4+~ U Co. Lights

noonoon Lights

Ind.  Accid Boarad Assessment s

Crane “o. Pipe and fittings
Hans bmith Salary

¥4 LU Co. Lights

J %W Peerboon Blacksmith work

M+ U Co, Lights

State bxaminer Examiner fee

Clerk was instructed to write Chester “oid that the Town demands
$25.00 each and every month until pater bill is paid. Also write
E.V.Fergus that he msut pay $10.00 each and every month mntil

water bill is paid.

dlarshall Y“oods instructed to write Fairbanks Worse & Co.

new pAfY/ case for water pump.

pricing

There being no further business to come before the Council, motion

made to adjourn.
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July 10,1939. -

Council met in reguaPBr session and was called to order
by Mayor L."+iloen, at 8 '0 clook P.M. On roll call the

following members were present.

Aldernan; i
T.V.Young.
Geo. Janes.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and on motion were ordered paid.

.o.Moen Log chein $4.50
gve wadsen - Cutting weeds 10.00
H.EBarl Clack o. Gas & 0il 27.75
M.D.U.Co. B Lights 2.00
W, F.Wood Salary "ater “orks 75.00
% F Wood Balary &Tel.St “omm.& Mars®?.75
Hans Smith Salary & Frt. 22.88
M.*.U.Co. Power 42,13
TR i Lights 7.43
Tanner & Best Co. Hisc 13.99

Mayor L.W.Moen appointed John C. Boid as Fire Chief and
5.0.Moen as Ass't. Fire Chief. Appointment approved by
motion andseconded by the “ouncil.

There being no further business to come before the “ouncil,

%%ML
A

Clerk. Mayor.
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Sept .4,1939.

Council met in regular session zncé wgs called to order
st 8 o'clock 2.M. Un roll call thaghtas found to be no quorum
present, meeting postponed to Sept.12,1989.

Sept.12,1939.

Council met in regular session end was called to order by
dzyor Lew.ioen at 8 otclock P.i. v¥n roll call the folloving
vouncilmen were present.
Aléerman; T.V.Young.
J.*.Aplin.
Geo. A Janes.

The following bills were preferred to the auditing committee

and on motion were ordered paic.

Hens Smith Selary enc frt. 22,72
Grog.Rob Lbr Co.idaterial 1.00
w.tewood Salary Tel-lzrshall & ©t. “omn 77.95
o ~ Joen oupplies 3.49
d.v¥.U.Co. Lights .00
noun n Lights Tedd
C.J.Munch Salary heslth officer 40.00
M.r.U.Co. Power 70.87
wW.F.Wood Sglary water WOrKS 75.00
Glacier Cafe Meals 1.60
H. Earl Clack “o. jas & 01l 20.70

There being no further business to come before the Council,
motion made to adjourn.

‘fz: /%?ﬁylifﬁJLwM,/’

Attest. deyor

Clerk,
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Oct,2,1939.

Council met dn regualr session and was calledto order by Mayor L;?;Moen
at 8 olclock P.M. On roll call the following members were present.

Alderman.... T W Young.

0°F.Aplin.

Geo™A Tanes
E.E.Bonebright.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and on
motlion ordered ‘pahd.

Hans Smith ' salary 16.65

Tanner & Best C supplies 3.95

W.FWood : " Salary & Tel Marshall & St.Comm 77.25
H. Earl Clack Co. Gas & Oil 31,95

MY U Co - power 50.49

neowon ; Lights 7.43

oo : lights 2.00

"i1s0n Drug Co - supplies 9,17

Pittse Bgt Meter Co. meters 160.00

Crane o X material 770

Fajrbanks Morse Co punp casing 58,02

9,9 Moen ¥ supplies 9,40

Joe Helland : labor water works 15,00

WP Wooa Sal. water works 75400 |
M Bertelsen labor water works 14.00

Delegation from the Commercial Club met with the Council in connection
with radlo interference. Council appdinted Cyril H Cotton as their
repsesentative to investiagate any such cause and remedy where in

such cases they are needed. Mr. “otton consented to furnish his own
testing equipment.

Motion made and seconded that the Town of Culbertson pass a radio
interference ordinance to become effective] immediately and said ordinace
deemed as an emergency and follows in part.

. . -
Mt e benBan v A Passmdtloan hatatnmon +n mama heafAawms Llaa ﬂq11-nn'|'! . mntann

T

- 3 . y o }7/‘/ :"/ ;)_;/
Fag? i ’.-" A f \ i ,_i:‘/.;",:‘__ ..
jz;@ﬂﬂ%%?gl;fbg34h¢4>i%,m_ ) ffif A s

Ordinance number 60

| An exrdinance establishing regulations for the prevention and
sontrol of atmompheric disturbances of radio recoiving and broade
casting within ‘the 1imits of the city of Culbertson,Montana. and
| fixing the penalijy for the violation thereof,and declaring an
| mergenay.

- JSection #1 It shall be unlawfull for any person oF persons,wlthin
~ ®» nits of the oity of Culbertson,Nontens.To M11fully and une -
nsycensarily disturd radie receivings and hesasdanmtine o ol meded
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Ordinance number 60

| -hn ordinance establishing regulations for the prevention and
control of nnrh‘ digturbaces of radle receiving and broade
| casting within 1imits of the ity of Culbertson,lontana.ond

| fixing the penaligy for the vielation thereof,and declaring an

| onergendye
| seetion #1 It shall be unlawfull for any persen oF parsons.within
! Mner the oity of Culbertson,Montana.To 1y and e

' :;lﬁly digturd radie receiving and broadcasting,by electri-

| eally disturbing the atmosphere Ly any means or device whatscever

| not necessarfly incident to the operation of machinery or apperatus

| necsssarilly used in conneotion with a lawfull business or ocou-
patiene

Saetion #2 That geation one hereof shall include and cover any
electrical disturbance of the atmosphere caused by any person or
pergons operationg sny slectrical 1ight plant,dynamo,appliances,
deviees or machinery operating in connection with electricity,and
Imowingly mainsaining and operating the smme in guch a manner so
as to masumm unnecessarily csuse an elecrical disturbance of the

to such an extenth as to intefere with the receptions
of programg broadcasted by radlo.

1 Section #3 Provides for the fres and unhindered exguination of
| any and all electrical appliances,by an authorised persen,appointed
?'_bythncitym.uwmhhm- :

Seotion #4 Any person or persons violating say of the provisions
of this ordinance shalll be demed guilty of a nisdemeanor,and
upon conviction thereof, be fined not less than ten dollars,or
more than cne hundred dollarg, or be confined in Jjail for a peried

not exceeding thirty days.

Section #8 An emergency is hereby declared to exist in that there
is not now an ordinance dealing wigh the subject menticned in

the prese ding sections,and it iz necessary for the pease and
quiet of the eity of Oulbertson,Montanae and the health and
gafety of its inhabitants that this ordinmmce be in full foree
and effect imediately after its passage by the city cowmeil and
approved by the mayore

Passed by the aliy coumoil of the city of Culbsrtgon,Monfinae
|, and approved by the mayor this 2nd day of October,1935eA«Ds

Te¥elaen,
Mayor,

Attest - géu i th
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Nov.7,1939.

- was called to order by
figunci) gofioin Teeuter S8%BLi 8% 011 call the following
members were present.
' Alderman.T,Y.Young.
Alderman. O« .Aplin.

The following bills were referred to the audlting committee
eand on motion were order pald.

8.5.Moen Supplies 5.24
Joe Helland labor water works 17.60
M Bertelsen noonn - " 8.00
W.F.Wood . Salary water works 75.00
W.F.Wood ~ Sal. Bel Marshall & St. Comm 77425
Culb State Bank " Bond Premium 35.00
J.W.Peerboom ; Blacksmith work 10.76
Lloyd Krebsbach - Refund Meter Depoait 13.50
Ind. Accid Board - Asgessmenta 19.50

Panner & Best Co. supplies 1,58
Hepe Smith ' salary 16.65
MimaCo. lights " 2,00
H Barl Clack Ye. Gas & 041 14.14
ML u co. ' Lights 743
LU ' Power 30.99

Clerk wes instructed to writeWller & Co Denver Colo in
view of refinancing the Towns obliagtions.

There being no_further business to come before the Comncil, motion
made/to adjourh.

/ﬁy// : dfgffiji7ﬁ>:}ﬁ4&4ﬂh.hﬂ,,
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C]_érlc * ' Mayor.

A TUTTTITER T AR WRTT [ TMITT T ITETErTTTTEsaaae-aes  fPEYTT Emat MW S TRER A 2 TreTeer e w .



o

NIRog70006

Dee.4,1939

Gouneil met inreguelr session and was ealled to order Wy
Chairmsn of the Couneil T.W.Young. On roll eall the following
members were present.

Alderman { B.E.Bonebrighte.
‘0.7 Aplin,

The following ®ille were referred to the auditing and on
motion were ordered pald.

John Behlen ’ Blaeksmith work

J.W.W:lx ’ Goal

Grog Rod bygr Co Material

M«DuUs Co i I‘iﬂ'lts

non . ower

a n : Lights

Jaek Nay ’ ‘Labor water works

W.F.Wood ' $al-Tel-Marshall & 8t. Comm

Jaek Bregse assigned to L.J.Sorby--labor water works
M. Bertelsen assig. to C.L.Couneil-~labor water works

Hane Smith $alary & Telegram
3, 8.Moen Supplies
W.F.Wood Salary Water works
Wilson Drug Go Suponlies
E. Barl Glack So. Gas & 011

There being no further business to eome before the Couneil motion made

to ad joumh.

Mayor

2415
19.30
‘BélD
2.00
34.41
*7.43
4,00
77.80
8:00

17.31
1.90
76,00
3.08
26.08
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